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Sample Size: 1676 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th September 2019

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | “ |B*®t| con [ Lab | ™ |Remain| Leave | Male|Female| 18-24 |25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1| c2DE |London| ReSt O |Midlands /Ly o lscotiand
Dem| Party Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample|1676{426]261]233] 148 | 553 |1518]| 94 | 645 | 691 |811| 865 | 184 | 706] 399 |387| 955 | 721 | 201 | 560 362 409 144

% % % % % % % % % % N % % % %N N % % % %N N N %
2-3 5-6
Sept  Sept

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION

Westminster Voting Intention

[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not
vote, don't know, or refused]

Con 35 35 |100 0 O 0 71 8 6 13 58 | 34 37 18 25 39 53| 32 41 27 40 43 31 21
Lab 25 21| 0 100 O 0 1 49 9 33 7 |l21 21 |30 32 14 10| 20 22 31 16 19 29 12
Lib Dem 16 191 0 0 100 O 10 24 74] 36 4 |19 20 | 17 22 22 14| 25 10 26 23 17 16 12
SNP 4 4 0 0 O 0 o 2 2 5 2 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 6 0 0 1 0 43
Plaid Cymru 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Brexit Party 11 1210 O O 10016 6 4 1 26 |14 10 1 9 15 18| 11 14 8 13 13 15 4
Green 7 7 0 0 O 0 1 9 6 10 2 6 7 29 7 4 2 7 6 7 8 3 8 6
Other 1 1 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 O 1 1 1 1 2 0 1
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who would not
vote, don't know, or refused]
UKIP 1 0 0 0 O 0 o o0 oO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
WEP 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 © 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
Change UK 0 0 0 0 O 0 o o0 oO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Other 0 0 0 0 O 0 0O 0 ©O 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 © 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
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If there were a general election held tomorrow, which party
would you vote for?

Conservative 25 25 1100 0 O 0 59 6 5 10 45 |1 27 24 11 17 31 43| 24 27 22 29 29 22 16
Labour 18 16 | 0 100 O 0 1 38 7 26 5 16 15 19 22 10 8| 16 15 24 12 12 21 10
Liberal Democrat 11 14|10 0 100 O 8 18 63| 29 3 |15 13 12 15 16 11] 19 7 19 17 11 11 9
Scottish National Party (SNP) 3 3 0O 0 O 0 0 1 2 4 1 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 0 0 1 0 32
Plaid Cymru 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brexit Party 8 9 0O 0O O 100|123 4 3 1 20 | 11 7 1 6 12 14| 8 9 7 10 9 11 3
Green 5 5 0 0 O 0 1 7 5 8 2 5 5 16 4 3 1 5 4 5 6 2 6 5
Some other party 1 1 0O 0 O 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
Would notvote 9 100 0 O 0 4 5 3 4 7 8 11 13 12 8 6 8 13 6 9 13 11 7
Don’t know 16 1510 0 O 0 13 17 10| 14 14 | 12 18 15 17 14 12| 13 17 13 15 17 15 11
Skipped 2 2 0O 0 O 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 3 7 3 1 0 2 3 2 2 2 2 5
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who responded ‘Some other party'; n=16]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 50 2010 0 O 0 |100 0O O 13 32 |25 16 0 22 61 0|10 27 28 19 32 0 0
Women's Equality Party 8 2310 0 O 0 0 67 O 28 28 |0 39 0O 36 O 029 17 45 0 43 0 0
Independent Group for Change 6 3]0 0 O 0 0 15 O 37 0 0 22 0 13 0 55| 29 0 0 36 0 0 51
Some other party 31 26 |0 0 O 0 0 18 O 22 40 [44 13 0 30 39 45| 18 33 0 46 26 22 49
Don'tknow 4 1910 0 O 0 o 0 O 0 0O |31 10 |100 O 0 0|13 23 27 0 0 78 0
Skipped 0 0 0 0 O 0 0o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10 (absolutely certain
to vote), how likely would you be to vote in a general election
tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT tovote 8 9 o 1 2 0 2 3 1 2 5 8 10 8 11 7 5 8 11 9 9 9 12 5
1 1 2 0 1 o 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 2 2 0 1 2 0 1 3 1 2
2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 2 2 0 1 3 3 0 3 1 4
3 2 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 4 3 0 1 1 2 1 3 1 2 2
4 2 1 0o 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1
5 5 6 5 4 1 2 4 6 O 3 6 6 6 7 7 7 3 5 8 5 6 7 6 3
6 3 2 2 3 1 3 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2
7 4 4 3 5 2 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 6 6 3 2 4 5 5 4 3 5 5
8 6 5 5 6 6 4 4 6 8 5 5 5 6 8 5 4 6 5 6 5 5 5 5 8
9 6 6 7 6 9 6 8 7 8 8 6 5 7 7 4 8 7 6 6 7 7 6 5 5
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 61 61|76 71 77 80 |73 69 75| 71 67 | 65 57 37 56 66 74| 66 53 62 61 58 60 63
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How much attention would you say you are currently paying
to the state of British politics?
A lot 31|38 37 47 41 | 36 36 45| 37 35|37 26 |11 29 40 36| 36 26 34 31 29 33 29
A fair amount 40 | 46 42 43 49 | 47 43 38| 45 41 |40 41 | 40 37 42 45| 42 38 44 44 39 35 40
TOTAL A LOT / FAIR AMOUNT 71 84 79 90 90 | 83 79 83| 82 76 |77 67 | 51 66 82 81| 78 64 78 75 68 68 69
Not very much 20 |14 14 10 10 14 16 13 14 19 | 16 23 25 24 14 17| 15 26 15 19 24 19 20
None at all 9 2 7 0 0 3 5 3 4 5 7 10 | 25 10 4 3 8 10 7 6 9 14 10
TOTAL NOT MUCH / NONE AT ALL 29 16 21 10 10 | 17 21 16| 18 24 |23 33 | 50 34 18 20| 23 36 22 25 33 33 30
And how well would you say you currently understand what is
going on in British politics?
Very well 17 |22 22 22 26 |21 18 25| 21 20 | 23 12 6 16 22 21| 20 14 22 15 16 20 16
Fairly well 39 |47 42 50 47 45 42 38 42 42 | 42 36 29 36 47 40| 41 36 41 40 37 36 42
TOTAL WELL 56 69 64 72 73 | 66 60 63| 63 62 |65 48 | 35 52 69 61| 61 50 63 55 53 56 58
Not very well 31|27 28 25 21|29 30 27| 30 29 |26 36 | 41 34 22 31| 28 35 28 32 35 29 28
Not at all 13|14 8 3 6 5 11 9 7 10 | 9 16 | 24 14 9 8| 10 16 9 12 13 15 14
TOTAL NOT WELL 44 31 36 28 27 | 34 41 36| 37 39 |35 52 | 65 48 31 39| 38 51 37 44 48 44 42
13-14 5-6
Aug Sept
Based on his time as Prime Minister so far, which of the
following best reflects your view?
| thought Boris Johnson would do well and he has 22 20153 2 2 45140 7 5 4 40 | 21 18 5 15 24 31| 18 22 13 24 21 19 12
| thought Boris Johnson would do well, but he has done worse 2 13117 6 9 22|19 7 12 8 17 16 10 5 9 16 15| 13 12 14 15 13 10 10
than | expected
| thought Boris Johnson would do badly, but he has done better 18 7113 2 2 13|11 § 3 5 10| 6 9 4 8 7 10| 7 8 5 7 10 7 8
than | expected
| thought Boris Johnson would do badly and he has 28 40 | 4 80 81 7 16 66 73| 72 13 |38 42 | 47 45 38 31| 46 32 54 35 32 42 54
None of these 12 8 7 2 4 8 8 6 3 4 10 | 8 8 9 8 9 6 6 10 7 9 8 8 4
Don't know 18 12|15 6 2 4 7 7 4 7 10 |11 13 | 21 15 6 7110 14 8 10 16 13 12
Thinking about the issue of Brexit, who do you think is more
in tune with the public?
Boris Johnson and the government 30174 4 3 68 |57 12 9 7 58 | 32 27 11 22 36 47| 27 34 26 35 31 25 22
MPs in Parliament 19| 1 46 50 O 6 34 42| 37 4 |22 16 | 23 21 18 14| 23 13 28 18 16 18 19
Neither of them 40 | 21 43 43 29 | 31 43 45| 46 30 |36 43 | 44 42 40 33| 40 39 32 37 38 45 47
Don't know 12|14 7 4 2 5 11 3 9 8 |10 14 | 22 15 7 6| 10 14 13 10 14 11 12
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Generally speaking, which of the following statements best
reflects your view?
Itis better if important issues are decided by MPs Wh%?;ﬁ:';jgﬁg 33|31 47 52 18 |33 42 50| 46 25 |40 26 | 35 33 34 32|38 26| 40 34 30 34 24
Itis better if important issues are decided by the public voting 35 (38 34 30 60 36 32 27| 28 41|32 38 |34 35 37 35[3 35| 30 33 38 35 45
directly in referendums
Neither 13116 8 8 12 16 9 14 10 16 | 14 12 8 11 17 14| 11 16 8 14 13 13 14
Don't know 19 115 11 9 9 15 17 9 15 17 |14 23 22 21 12 20| 16 23 22 19 18 18 17
Who do you think is most responsible for the current
deadlock on the issue of Brexit?
Boris Johnson and the government 231 4 53 51 2 7 42 36| 44 6 |23 23 22 29 22 14| 26 19 33 18 22 21 33
Jeremy Corbyn and the Labour party 9119 3 2 12|16 4 5 5 15| 9 9 5 6 11 14| 9 9 8 8 10 11 5
MPs who are opposed to a No Deal Brexit 22 143 9 8 44 |3 15 10| 11 37 |24 20 14 17 26 30| 21 23 22 23 24 20 19
MPs who are opposed to a Brexit deal 18 123 9 15 31 |26 10 24| 13 24 119 17 13 13 21 24| 18 18 12 21 15 19 15
The European Union 5 5 4 5 6 8 4 6 4 7 6 5 6 4 4 8 5 6 4 5 7 6 2
Someone else 5 1 9 10 1 2 6 13 8 2 7 4 10 6 5 2 7 4 7 7 2 6 5
Don't know 18| 4 13 10 3 6 18 6 16 9 12 23 30 24 10 9 15 22 15 17 19 17 21
28-29 5-6
Aug Sept
The government have set a date for the new Queen's speech
in October, meaning that the present session of Parliament
will be "prorogued” and Parliament will not meet between mid-
September and mid-October, in the run up to Brexit. Do you
think it is or is not acceptable for the government to stop
Parliament from meeting during this period?
Is acceptable 31 32172 7 4 75|60 15 11 9 60 |36 28 | 15 22 39 50| 30 34 26 34 35 31 28
Is not acceptable 53 48 |14 82 92 16 | 23 72 79 78 22 | 48 49 56 53 47 38| 54 41 58 47 44 47 53
Don't know 16 20 |14 10 4 9 17 13 10 12 18 |16 23 29 24 14 12] 16 25 16 18 21 22 19
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Earlier this week MPs voted to take over the Commons
agenda from the government and pass a law that would force
the government to delay Brexit rather than leave without a
deal. The 21 Conservative MPs who supported this were
expelled from the Conservative party. Do you think Boris
Johnson was right or wrong to expel these MPs from the
Conservative party?
Right to expel them 37 |77 6 6 84|68 17 12| 10 70 |42 33 | 21 27 45 56| 33 43 28 42 40 35 33
Wrong to expel them 45 |13 78 83 11 | 23 67 74| 75 17 |44 45 | 51 50 41 35| 51 36 56 43 41 42 50
Don't know 18 |10 16 11 5 9 16 14| 14 13 |14 22 28 23 13 9| 16 21 16 15 19 23 18
If you had to choose one outcome of Brexit, what would you
prefer to see?
Britain leaving the European Union without any deal 21141 4 1 64|38 10 4 3 44 122 20 6 15 28 31| 18 25 13 24 23 21 12
Brltamhavmganewreferendumandvotmgtoremam|n;rf1terallJl als 67 75 o0 12 54 56| 65 5 |32 35 42 40 31 21| 39 26 48 3 o8 32 42
Britain accepting a deal similar to the one Theresa May negotiated 5 5 3 a4 4 5 3 8 4 5 6 4 8 5 3 6 6 4 4 5 6 5 3

and leaving the European Union on those terms

Britain negotiating a deal of the sort Boris Johnson has said he
would like, without a backstop, and leaving the European Union on 1513 2 1 24129 8 8 5 27 |18 13 13 10 20 22| 16 15 11 17 17 15 15
those terms

Britain leaving the European Union with an alternative deal that

; A . ; 1119 15 14 4 9 12 19| 13 9 [11 11 | 10 11 10 12| 11 12 13 10 11 12 12
included remaining in the single market and customs union
Not sure 1414 9 5 4 7 13 5 10 10 |11 17 | 22 19 8 8] 10 19 11 14 14 15 17
Would you support or oppose holding a new election before
the Brexit deadline on October 31st?
Support holding a new election before October 31st 38 |5 35 27 58 |50 32 28] 30 47 | 42 34 37 35 38 42| 37 39 39 39 38 34 37
Oppose holding a new election before October 31st 37 |29 48 54 31 | 32 44 56| 46 33139 35 31 33 44 37| 40 32 35 36 37 39 33
Don't know 26 |16 17 19 11 | 18 23 16| 24 19 |20 31 | 31 32 17 21| 24 29 26 25 25 27 29
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From what you have seen or heard, if there was be an early
election, who do you think would be most responsible for it
happening?
Boris Johnson and the government 36 |26 56 61 25 | 31 51 56| 52 26 |36 35 24 40 37 33| 39 32 45 37 37 29 33
Jeremy Corbyn and the Labour party 8 |11 10 4 3 8 6 8 7 8 9 6 18 5 7 8 9 5 4 7 8 11 4
MPs who are opposed to a No Deal Brexit 21132 12 16 38 | 31 16 18| 15 31|21 20 12 16 27 27| 20 21 21 21 20 21 23
MPs who are opposed to a Brexit deal 10|18 3 3 24115 5 2 4 17 | 11 8 6 5 11 18] 8 12 7 9 11 10 10
The European Union 2 3 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 3 0 4 2 0 1 1 2 3 3 1 0 0
Someone else 1 o 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2
Don't know 24 |10 18 14 7 12 20 15 21 15 119 28 35 30 17 13| 21 27 19 22 23 27 28
Some people have suggested that if there was an early
election the Conservative party should have a pact with the
Brexit party, where the two parties do not stand candidates
against each other. Would you support or oppose the
Conservative party and Brexit party having such a pact?
Support 3373 6 6 79|63 14 16 9 61 |36 29 [ 20 22 39 52| 32 34 27 38 33 30 26
Oppose 35|18 66 73 10 | 14 57 62 60 15 139 30 40 37 35 27| 39 28 44 31 33 36 36
Don't know 33119 27 21 11|22 29 22| 31 24 |25 40 | 40 41 26 20| 29 38 29 30 34 35 38
Do you know who Dominic Cummings is and what job he
currently holds?
ves, I know who he is, what job he currently does and s;b”;ahk']?rg 21 (25 29 34 23 |24 24 32| 28 21|27 15| 7 19 26 25|25 16| 31 20 18 22 17
Yes, | know who he is and a little about what he does 22 131 20 24 30|29 20 27 23 25 125 19 16 19 25 26| 24 19 19 25 21 19 25
No, I have heard the name but don't know what he does or 21 (22 21 24 22|22 23 18| 21 22|19 23 |16 22 21 22|20 22| 25 20 22 19 21
anything about him
No, I have never heard of him 28 |17 25 16 22 | 21 28 23 22 27 | 22 33 43 28 23 25| 23 35 13 29 31 31 28
Don't know 8 4 5 3 3 4 6 0 6 6 7 10 18 11 5 3 8 9 11 6 9 9 10
Do you think Dominic Cummings should remain in his current
role or should he be dismissed?
[Asked only to those who knew who Dominic Cummings was;
n=768]
Should remain in his role 29 |53 7 5 60 | 46 9 1 7 49 | 32 25 33 22 34 34| 26 35 18 36 35 24 21
Should be dismissed 49 |19 81 81 24 |26 75 84 73 25 | 47 52 49 55 42 47| 53 41 66 40 42 53 61
Don't know 22 |27 12 14 16 | 28 16 14 20 26 |21 24 18 23 24 19| 21 24 16 24 23 23 18
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Do you think the following political parties are extreme or
moderate?
Conservative
Very extreme 16| 2 36 31 8 4 27 32| 26 8 [18 15 11 17 18 16| 18 14 17 14 13 17 27
Fairly extreme 30 |22 37 55 23 |25 41 51| 42 23131 30 |32 31 30 29| 33 27 39 28 27 31 30
TOTAL EXTREME 46 24 73 86 31 |29 68 83| 68 31 |49 45 | 43 48 48 45| 51 41 56 42 40 48 57
Fairly moderate 30 |58 15 10 50 (53 14 7 17 45 | 32 27 25 25 33 37|30 29 25 34 33 26 19
Very moderate 3 7 1 O 5 6 0 3 1 6 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 5 2 3 3
TOTAL MODERATE 33 65 16 10 55 |59 14 10| 18 51 |36 29 | 28 28 36 41| 33 32 27 39 35 29 22
Not sure 21 | 10 11 4 13 |12 17 7 14 18 |16 26 | 29 25 17 14| 17 27 17 19 25 23 21
Labour
Very extreme 24 |48 1 17 50 47 8 22 13 41 | 27 21 5 14 30 44| 22 26 17 26 25 23 21
Fairly extreme 28 |30 22 47 25 |30 29 40| 33 25 129 28 | 31 24 32 30| 32 23 32 29 27 26 29
TOTAL EXTREME 52 78 23 64 75 | 77 37 62| 46 66 | 56 49 | 36 38 62 74| 54 49 49 55 52 49 50
Fairly moderate 2319 58 28 8 8 41 31| 35 12 | 24 22 30 31 19 10| 26 19 28 23 21 23 25
Very moderate 5 2 10 2 5 4 6 2 6 4 5 4 8 6 4 2 4 6 5 3 4 8 4
TOTAL MODERATE 28 11 68 30 13 | 12 47 33| 41 16 |29 26 | 38 37 23 12| 30 25 33 26 25 31 29
Not sure 2012 9 5 12|12 17 5 13 18 |15 25 | 27 24 15 15| 16 25 18 19 23 20 21
Liberal Democrat
Very extreme 8 115 2 0 26|14 3 2 2 16 | 12 5 5 5 9 13| 8 9 7 8 9 9 5
Fairly extreme 9 (15 9 3 19|12 7 4 6 12 | 9 9 9 5 11 13| 8 9 9 10 8 7 11
TOTAL EXTREME 17 30 11 3 45|26 10 6 8 28 |21 14 14 10 20 26| 16 18 16 18 17 16 16
Fairly moderate 38 130 50 62 23 |35 47 59| 52 30 |36 41 37 39 39 37| 43 33 37 40 37 38 40
Very moderate 19 |22 24 31 12 | 20 21 30| 25 16 | 23 15 13 22 19 16| 20 17 22 19 15 20 19
TOTAL MODERATE 57 52 74 93 35 |55 68 89| 77 46 |59 56 | 50 61 58 53| 63 50 59 59 52 58 59
Not sure 26 | 18 16 4 21 |19 22 5 15 26 |20 31 36 28 22 21| 21 33 24 24 31 26 25
Brexit Party
Very extreme 41 |22 65 78 20 | 30 60 72| 65 25 |45 38 | 40 45 40 35| 46 34 46 39 36 42 51
Fairly extreme 21 |35 17 14 33 |32 15 19| 16 29 |21 22 18 18 24 26| 22 21 21 24 19 21 17
TOTAL EXTREME 62 57 82 92 53 |62 75 91| 81 54 |66 60 | 58 63 64 61| 68 55 67 63 55 63 68
Fairly moderate 13125 5 2 31|21 6 1 5 23 |15 12 11 11 14 18| 12 15 8 14 14 15 10
Very moderate 3 5 1 0 5 3 1 1 0 4 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 6 2 3 2 2
TOTAL MODERATE 16 30 6 2 36|24 7 2 5 27 |18 14 13 14 17 21| 14 18 14 16 17 17 12
Not sure 22 | 12 12 6 11 | 14 17 7 14 19 |17 26 | 30 23 19 18| 17 28 19 20 28 21 21
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Greens
Very extreme 13 124 7 7 26 22 7 9 7 22 | 16 10 5 11 15 191 13 13 12 14 16 10 14
Fairly extreme 18 | 20 22 23 22 23 17 26 20 17 | 18 18 17 17 20 19| 20 15 17 22 16 17 12
TOTAL EXTREME 31 44 29 30 48 | 45 24 35| 27 39 |34 28 [ 22 28 35 38| 33 28 29 36 32 27 26
Fairly moderate 26 | 17 34 44 17 19 33 41 35 18 | 25 27 29 27 26 23] 29 22 30 25 20 30 28
Very moderate 17 |18 24 18 11 15 23 17 22 15 |20 14 18 19 17 14| 17 17 17 17 17 16 22
TOTAL MODERATE 43 35 58 62 28 | 34 56 58 57 33 |45 41 47 46 43 37| 46 39 47 42 37 46 50
Not sure 26 | 21 12 7 24 | 22 20 7 16 27 |20 31 32 27 22 26| 21 33 24 23 31 28 24
UKIP
Very extreme 48 |40 72 78 23 | 44 64 T4 73 33 | 50 47 50 49 51 44| 56 39 52 48 44 49 54
Fairly extreme 18 | 24 13 12 35 24 13 16 11 26 | 21 15 17 17 20 20| 16 21 18 21 20 15 15
TOTAL EXTREME 66 64 85 90 58 | 68 77 90| 84 50 | 71 62 | 67 66 71 64| 72 60 70 69 64 64 69
Fairly moderate 7 12 5 2 18 11 2 3 2 11 7 7 7 7 6 9 7 8 4 7 7 9 7
Very moderate 2 2 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 3 1 2 0 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 1 3 1
TOTAL MODERATE 9 14 5 2 21 12 3 4 2 14 8 9 7 9 8 11 8 11 5 8 8 12 8
Not sure 25 | 21 11 8 21 20 20 6 14 27 |20 29 27 25 21 25| 20 30 24 23 27 25 23
Do you think each of the following would make a good or bad
Prime Minister?
Boris Johnson
Would make a very good PM 20 | 53 3 2 49 | 39 8 5 5 40 | 20 20 6 14 27 31| 18 23 14 25 23 17 11
Would make a fairly good PM 19 135 5 3 36 (34 9 14 8 31 | 22 17 17 14 23 26| 19 19 16 20 21 21 15
TOTAL GOOD PM 39 8 8 5 8 |73 17 19| 13 71 |42 37 | 23 28 50 57| 37 42 30 45 44 38 26
Would make a fairly poor PM 10 5 12 15 5 9 10 12 12 6 10 10 16 11 7 8 10 10 8 9 10 11 9
Would make a very poor PM 362 76 75 5 11 62 64| 65 11 | 37 36 42 41 35 26| 42 29 46 34 29 37 48
TOTAL POOR PM 46 7 88 90 10 | 20 72 76 77 17 | 47 46 58 52 42 34| 52 39 54 43 39 48 57
Not sure 6 3 2 3 3 4 7 4 6 7 4 8 5 8 4 5 4 9 8 5 8 6 3
Don't know enough about this person to say 8 2 3 2 3 5 1 4 5 7 10 13 12 3 4 7 10 8 7 9 8 13
Jeremy Corbyn
Would make a very good PM 4 1 23 2 1 1 11 3 8 2 5 4 5 6 4 3 4 5 9 3 4 5 2
Would make a fairly good PM 1312 44 12 1 1 26 17| 21 4 |13 12 19 17 9 6] 14 11 16 11 12 13 15
TOTAL GOOD PM 17 3 67 14 2 2 37 20| 29 6 |18 16 | 24 23 13 9| 18 16 25 14 16 18 17
Would make a fairly poor PM 14 3 16 35 5 4 24 27 25 5 15 14 26 15 12 10| 17 10 15 14 14 13 17
Would make a very poor PM 53 192 7 42 88 91 25 45 34 80 | 54 52 23 41 66 76] 51 56 46 58 54 52 48
TOTAL POOR PM 67 95 23 77 93 | 95 49 72| 59 85|69 66 [ 49 56 78 86| 68 66 61 72 68 65 65
Not sure 6 1 7 6 3 2 8 9 8 4 4 8 10 8 4 2 5 7 6 6 5 8 6
Don't know enough about this person to say 9 1 3 2 3 1 6 0 5 5 8 10 17 13 5 3 8 10 8 7 12 8 12
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Jo Swinson
Would make a very good PM 3 1 2 17 O 2 6 15 7 1 4 3 2 4 5 2 4 2 6 3 3 4 3
Would make a fairly good PM 12 | 3 17 46 O 7 20 34| 24 4 |15 10 10 14 13 9| 15 9 19 12 10 12 12
TOTAL GOOD PM 15 4 19 63 O 9 26 49| 31 5 |19 13 12 18 18 11| 19 11 25 15 13 16 15
Would make a fairly poor PM 11 |17 16 4 7 14 11 11 11 12 | 12 9 7 9 11 14 12 9 12 11 12 9 9
Would make a very poor PM 21 |38 11 4 57 | 35 10 10| 10 36 | 27 16 4 15 27 34| 20 22 16 21 18 24 28
TOTAL POOR PM 32 55 27 8 64|49 21 21| 21 48 | 39 25 11 24 38 48| 32 31 28 32 30 33 37
Not sure 11|18 12 9 8 9 13 7 13 10 |10 12 15 11 11 10| 10| 13 13 11 12 9 15
Don't know enough about this person to say 41 |32 41 19 27 | 33 40 24| 35 37 |31 50 63 46 33 30| 38 45 34 42 46 43 33
Nigel Farage
Would make a very good PM 9 (17 1 0 44|19 3 O 1 21 | 10 9 2 8 11 13| 8 11 8 10 11 8 7
Would make a fairly good PM 15|13 6 2 36|27 7 6 3 29 | 17 12 8 10 18 24| 13 18 11 18 16 13 11
TOTAL GOOD PM 24 48 7 2 80| 46 10 6 4 50 | 27 21 10 18 29 37| 21 29 19 28 27 21 18
Would make a fairly poor PM 9 |16 6 4 10|13 5 8 5 12 | 10 8 8 7 10 11| 8 10 7 11 10 8 3
Would make a very poor PM 52 |28 82 90 4 35 72 82| 82 26 | 53 52 58 56 52 43| 60 41 60 50 42 55 65
TOTAL POOR PM 61 44 88 94 14 | 48 77 90| 87 38 |63 60 [ 66 63 62 54| 68 51 67 61 52 63 68
Not sure 6 6 2 2 4 5 5 2 4 7 4 8 9 5 5 6 4 8 5 5 7 7 2
Don't know enough about this person to say 9 2 4 1 2 1 7 2 5 6 7 12 16 15 4 3 7 12 9 7 14 9 12
Ken Clarke
Would make a very good PM 7 4 8 24 O 5 10 17 13 2 |10 4 5 6 8 8 9 3 8 6 7 7 4
Would make a fairly good PM 19 |17 25 35 9 18 26 34| 30 13 | 20 17 6 18 22 21| 20 17 26 17 17 18 17
TOTAL GOOD PM 26 21 33 59 9 23 36 51| 43 15 |30 21 11 24 30 29| 29 20 34 23 24 25 21
Would make a fairly poor PM 13|20 16 8 16 | 16 13 10| 13 16 | 16 11 7 13 16 14| 13 13 12 13 16 13 14
Would make a very poor PM 20 (35 7 8 58 |35 10 12 8 38 | 23 18 3 12 28 35| 19 23 15 24 18 21 19
TOTAL POOR PM 33 55 23 16 74 |51 23 22| 21 54 139 29 10 25 44 49| 32 36 27 37 34 34 33
Not sure 12 |12 15 9 3 11 14 8 13 12 |10 15 12 14 11 11| 11 14 13 11 11 14 17
Don't know enough about this person to say 28 113 28 15 14 | 15 27 19| 24 19 | 21 36 68 36 14 10| 28 30 25 29 31 27 29
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You

Sample Size: 1676 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th September 2019

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab | H1® | B} con | Lab | L |Remain| Leave | Mate| Femate| 18-24 |25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE [London| Rest Of |Midlands /1y i lscottand
Dem| Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample|1676]426|261]233| 148 | 553 |518] 94 | 645 | 691 |811| 865 | 184 | 706 | 399 [387]| 955 | 721 | 201 | 560 362 |409| 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Hilary Benn
Would make a very good PM 5 2 12 14 O 2 9 15| 10 2 6 4 3 5 6 5 7 3 7 5 4 5 5
Would make a fairly good PM 13|19 20 30 6 10 19 23| 22 8 |15 11 7 11 15 15| 16 9 15 12 10 15 11
TOTAL GOOD PM 18 11 32 44 6 12 28 38| 32 10 | 21 15 10 16 21 20| 23 12 22 17 14 20 16
Would make a fairly poor PM 10 | 16 10 8 15 14 9 10 10 11 | 13 8 6 10 11 14| 10 11 16 8 12 9 10
Would make a very poor PM 18|13 3 8 47 |33 8 10 8 32 |22 15 6 10 23 33| 17 19 15 20 16 19 18
TOTAL POOR PM 28 50 13 16 62 | 47 17 20| 18 43 | 35 23 12 20 34 47| 27 30 31 28 28 28 28
Not sure 13 112 15 11 8 11 14 9 13 13 |11 15 11 14 14 10| 12 14 11 12 14 15 13
Don't know enough about this person to say 41 |27 39 29 25 |29 41 33| 37 34 | 33 48 67 50 31 23| 38 45 37 43 44 37 43
Caroline Lucas
Would make a very good PM 5 2 7 13 0 1 9 14| 11 1 5 5 5 6 5 2 7 3 7 6 3 5 4
Would make a fairly good PM 11|12 27 26 2 4 20 28| 21 3 |12 9 7 13 11 7| 13 7 17 12 6 10 5
TOTAL GOOD PM 16 4 34 39 2 5 29 42| 32 4 |17 14 12 19 16 9| 20 10 24 18 9 15 9
Would make a fairly poor PM 9 |13 10 13 8 12 9 10| 10 9 |12 6 7 8 8 13| 9 9 8 7 12 9 10
Would make a very poor PM 19 |37 4 8 48|36 7 14 9 34 |25 14 5 13 25 31| 19 19 14 22 16 19 21
TOTAL POOR PM 28 50 14 21 56 | 48 16 24| 19 43 | 37 20 12 21 33 44| 28 28 22 29 28 28 31
Not sure 10|10 10 11 7 10 12 6 11 11 |10 11 8 9 11 12| 10 10 14 9 10 9 11
Don't know enough about this person to say 46 | 37 42 30 35 | 38 44 28| 38 42 | 36 56 68 50 41 35| 42 51 39 43 53 48 49
Harriet Harman
Would make a very good PM 4 1 9 13 0 1 8 12 9 1 4 4 3 4 5 5 6 2 10 3 3 4 4
Would make a fairly good PM 16 |13 25 34 10 | 16 22 28| 25 11 | 18 14 7 15 20 20| 18 15 23 17 15 16 10
TOTAL GOOD PM 20 14 34 47 10 | 17 30 40| 34 12 | 22 18 10 19 25 25| 24 17 33 20 18 20 14
Would make a fairly poor PM 13120 15 9 11 | 15 13 13| 13 14 | 15 10 6 11 17 15| 13 12 13 10 15 13 14
Would make a very poor PM 2036 5 9 50|34 9 15| 10 34 |24 16 4 14 25 32| 19 22 14 22 18 20 24
TOTAL POOR PM 33 56 20 18 61 | 49 22 28| 23 48 | 39 26 10 25 42 47| 32 34 27 32 33 33 38
Not sure 1319 13 12 10| 12 17 6 14 14 |11 15 9 14 13 13| 12 14 14 12 13 15 12
Don't know enough about this person to say 34 121 34 23 18 | 22 30 26| 29 25 |27 40 71 42 20 16| 32 36 26 35 37 32 36
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You

Sample Size: 1676 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th September 2019

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | “ |B®*t| con [ Lab [ ™ |Remain| Leave | Male|Female| 18-24 |25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE |London| ReSt O |Midlands Ty o lscotiand
Dem| Party Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample|1676|426]261]233| 148 | 553 |518] 94 | 645 | 691 |811] 865 | 184 | 706 | 399 |387] 955 | 721 | 201 | 560 362 409 | 144

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
28-29 5-6
Aug Sept
Thinking about Boris Johnson, do you think he...
Is competent or incompetent?
Competent 40 41 18 10 10 82 (72 18 24| 17 70 |44 38 | 30 31 50 54| 38 44 31 46 44 39 30
Incompetent 43 451 6 83 8 10 | 17 71 72| 74 17 |44 45 | 53 51 38 35| 49 38 54 42 38 46 54
Don't know 17 15|18 6 5 8 11 11 4 9 13 |12 17 17 18 11 11| 12 18 14 12 18 15 16
Is decisive or indecisive?
Decisive 62 61 |93 40 56 87 | 86 48 57| 49 80 | 64 58 | 47 56 67 68| 61 60 58 64 66 56 48
Indecisive 22 25| 4 49 36 10 9 38 34| 38 11 |25 25 | 30 26 21 24| 26 24 27 23 17 27 39
Don't know 16 15|13 11 9 3 6 13 9 12 9 |11 18 | 23 18 11 7| 13 17 15 12 17 16 13
Is strong or weak?
Strong 52 52 |91 26 36 87 | 82 34 45| 34 78 |55 50 | 38 45 58 66| 52 53 43 57 57 50 41
Weak 29 313 64 55 6 9 52 45| 52 11 |30 31 | 40 34 28 22| 34 26 37 28 24 32 42
Don't know 19 1716 10 9 7 9 14 10| 15 12 115 19 | 22 20 14 12| 14 21 20 15 18 18 17
Is honest or dishonest?
Honest 24 25 |5 6 3 48 |45 9 8 6 45 | 27 22 17 19 26 36| 22 27 19 27 28 24 15
Dishonest 50 49 113 87 89 16 | 23 72 76| 78 22 |49 48 | 59 55 45 36| 54 41 60 49 39 49 56
Don't know 26 27131 7 8 37|32 18 15| 16 33123 30 |24 26 29 28| 23 31 21 24 33 27 29
Is likeable or dislikeable?
Likeable 44 44 | 84 15 17 81 | 73 24 29| 21 71150 39 [ 27 36 56 56| 40 50 32 50 50 42 33
Dislikeable 42 4118 76 79 9 17 62 66| 68 15 |38 44 | 56 47 32 32| 47 34 52 38 35 42 54
Don't know 14 1418 9 4 10|10 13 5 11 14 | 12 17 16 17 12 12| 13 16 16 12 16 16 13
Is authentic or putting on an act?
Authentic 30 31|67 9 9 57|53 15 16| 12 53 |33 29 | 24 24 35 43| 29 34 21 35 34 31 22
Putting on an act 49 47 116 79 82 20 | 26 68 73| 74 23 | 48 47 56 53 42 38| 52 41 60 46 40 45 59
Don't know 20 22118 12 9 23|21 17 11| 14 23119 24 |20 23 22 19| 19 25 19 19 25 24 19
Is in touch or out of touch with ordinary people?
In touch with ordinary people 26 3070 5 2 63 |5 12 8 7 56 | 32 28 19 22 35 44| 27 34 25 33 33 28 20
Out of touch with ordinary people 56 54 |16 88 91 23 | 28 77 83| 83 27 | 53 54 | 64 58 53 42| 58 48 61 53 48 52 65
Don't know 18 16 |14 6 7 15|16 11 9 10 18 |14 18 17 19 12 14| 15 18 13 14 19 19 14
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You

Sample Size: 1676 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th September 2019

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | “ |B®*t| con [ Lab [ ™ |Remain| Leave | Male|Female| 18-24 |25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE |London| ReSt O |Midlands Ty o lscotiand
Dem| Party Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample|1676|426]261]233| 148 | 553 |518] 94 | 645 | 691 |811] 865 | 184 | 706 | 399 |387] 955 | 721 | 201 | 560 362 409 | 144

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
28-29 5-6
Aug Sept
Thinking about Jeremy Corbyn, do you think he...
Is competent or incompetent?
Competent 18 235 70 26 5 4 42 35| 36 10 |24 21 | 34 29 18 10| 24 20 30 21 21 23 22
Incompetent 66 61 92 19 63 90 | 92 40 56| 49 81|63 59 | 40 50 72 82| 60 63 55 66 60 60 58
Don't know 16 16 | 3 11 11 5 4 17 9 14 10 |12 20 | 26 21 10 8| 15 17 15 13 19 17 20
Is decisive or indecisive?
Decisive 15 16 | 7 42 13 3 7 26 13| 22 10 |14 18 | 23 20 14 8| 17 16 20 14 15 18 18
Indecisive 68 67 |89 45 81 89 | 87 57 79| 64 79 |74 60 | 49 59 75 82| 69 64 65 71 65 64 66
Don't know 17 171 4 13 6 8 7 16 8 14 11 |12 22 28 21 11 10| 14 20 15 15 20 18 16
Is strong or weak?
Strong 14 18| 8 49 16 4 6 29 17| 25 10 |17 18 | 29 21 14 9] 20 15 24 17 16 17 19
Weak 66 64 |89 31 75 86 | 8 50 70| 57 80 |69 59 | 44 56 73 80| 64 64 59 68 64 62 60
Don't know 20 181 3 20 9 10 6 21 12| 18 11 |14 23 | 27 23 13 11| 17 20 17 16 20 20 21
Is honest or dishonest?
Honest 29 31 (13 78 49 8 12 56 46| 50 15 |35 27 37 37 29 20| 35 26 45 28 27 32 30
Dishonest 47 46 |75 10 34 74 | 73 22 40| 30 66 |48 45 | 36 39 51 59| 43 50 35 51 46 47 43
Don't know 24 23 (13 11 18 19 | 15 22 13| 20 19 |17 28 | 27 24 20 21| 21 24 20 21 27 21 27
Is likeable or dislikeable?
Likeable 22 23| 5 72 26 4 3 47 30| 37 10 |25 21 | 35 29 19 11| 25 20 36 20 17 25 26
Dislikeable 60 59 [91 17 57 89 | 92 34 55| 45 80 |60 59 (37 50 69 77| 58 62 46 64 64 59 52
Don't know 18 18| 3 11 17 7 5 19 15| 18 10 |15 21 | 28 21 13 12| 17 18 18 16 19 17 22
Is authentic or putting on an act?
Authentic 38 40 |25 79 62 21 | 24 64 53| 59 24 | 45 34 | 48 44 37 29| 44 34 57 37 33 37 47
Putting on an act 36 38|61 10 26 65 |59 17 28| 24 55 138 38 |25 31 44 50| 36 41 26 42 41 40 28
Don't know 26 23 |14 11 12 15| 17 19 19| 18 21116 28 |27 25 19 21| 20 25 17 21 27 23 24
Is in touch or out of touch with ordinary people?
In touch with ordinary people 29 27 | 7 74 42 5 6 50 41| 44 11 |28 26 | 40 31 23 16| 30 23 36 23 24 30 27
Out of touch with ordinary people 51 54 82 15 49 87 | 82 34 45| 39 75 | 56 52 34 44 64 72| 51 58 45 60 55 50 51
Don't know 20 19 |11 11 9 8 12 16 14| 17 14 |16 22 26 25 13 12| 20 19 20 16 21 20 22
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Sample Size: 1676 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th September 2019

Weighted Sample

Thinking about Boris Johnson, which animal do you think he
is most similar to?
Weasel
Bear
Snake
Lion
Pig
Elephant
Poodle
Wolf
Cow
Tortoise
Chicken
Rabbit
Horse
Mouse
None of these
Don't know

Thinking about Jeremy Corbyn, which animal do you think he
is most similar to?
Weasel
Snake
Tortoise
Mouse
Chicken
Rabbit
Poodle
Lion
Pig
Wolf
Horse
Bear
Elephant
Cow
None of these
Don't know

13

You

What the world thinks

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | con [ Lab | “ |B®*t| con [ Lab [ ™ |Remain| Leave | Male|Female| 18-24 |25-49| 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE |London| ReSt O |Midlands Ty o lscotiand
Dem| Party Dem South | Wales
1676|426| 261|233] 148 | 553 |518| 94 | 645 | 691 |811| 865 | 184 | 706 | 399 |387] 955 | 721 | 201 | 560 | 362 |409| 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
6|3 3 30 3|5 28 19| 28 5 |17 15 |16 20 14 10|18 13| 17 15 14 16 20
153 4 7 25|24 7 14| 7 24|15 14| 6 12 18 20014 15| 13 18 14 13 10
9l2 18 18 0|4 14 12 15 4|9 8 |11 7 10 ol 7| 12 8 5 10 12
g8 l19 1 o 15|14 3 1| 1 148 7|6 3 9 155 10| 7 8 9 7 3
7011 14 9 1|2 9o 7| 9 217 6|18 8 a4 2|9 4] 8 5 7 9 7
4l 1 4 a4le 2 3| 3 54 3|2 3 4 6|4 4| 2 3 4 5 5
4|2 4 5 5|2 3 8|4 213 5|9 4 2 3|a 4] s 4 4 4 2
3l 2 1 5|4 2 3| 2 5|3 3|1 3 3 a|la 2] 2 3 5 3 2
210 2 3 o2 1 1| 2 1]l2 2113 3 0o o1 3| 3 2 1 1 4
111 0 1 oflz1 o 1|l 1 1|1 1|1 1 1 olo 1] o0 1 1 0o 2
11lo o 1 olo 1 ol 1 ofo 1|2 1 o oflo 1] 1 1 0 0o 1
111 11 2|1 1 21 12 113 1 1 1|1 2|1 1 3 10
112 1 0 3|3 1 ol 1 22 110 2 1 22 1| 3 1 2 11
olo o o 2l0o 1 ol o 1]0 1|1 1 o olo 1] o0 0 1 10
1112 8 9 13|10 11 15| 11 11|10 13| 5 12 14 10|10 | 11 13 8 10 14
18|16 9 11 23|21 16 14| 13 20|17 19|16 18 20 17|16 20| 16 15 22 20 16
25|45 6 18 39 |43 13 25| 16 37|25 26 | 17 22 30 30|25 27| 22 31 24 23 19
12|21 5 7 22|18 7 9| 5 21|13 12|5 10 12 20100 15| 6 12 14 15 12
6 |2 1013 2|2 12 10012 2|7 6|10 7 6 2|8 4] 8 4 8 6 7
5|4 4 5 3|5 4 3|5 3|5 5|11 3 4 5|6 3| 6 4 4 5 5
5|9 1 7 o|l8 3 4| 4 7] 5|6 5 4 7|5 6| 2 6 8 5 2
411 7 9 1|2 6 9|8 2|5 a4]le 6 1 2|5 3| 7 3 3 4 7
3|2 4 6 1|4 2 1|3 214 216 3 3 3|a 2] 2 4 4 2 3
211 7 o oflo 4 1| 2 ol2 216 2 o 2|2 2| 4 1 0 4 1
202 2 1 21 2 1|1 2012 212 2 2 1|2 2] 1 1 2 2 3
2o 6 1 3|1 3 2|3 1|2 211 2 2 2|11 3|2 1 3 2 a4
210 9 1 1o 4 1| 4 1]2 212 3 2 1|2 2| 4 3 2 2 2
111 4 1 o1 3 ofl 2 11 2111 1 1 1|2 1] 2 1 1 2 1
1lo 5 2 oo 4 23 1|1 1|0 2 1 1|2 1] 2 1 2 1 2
olo 112 2|0 1 o]l 1 o1 olo 1 o o1 o] 1 0 1 10
93 12 127 3|4 13 14| 13 4|8 10| 4 11 9 6|7 10| 11 10 4 9 13
199 18 16 11|13 19 18| 19 14|17 21 |24 18 21 15|19 18| 21 17 19 18 21
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YouGov Weighting Data

You

What the world thinks

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with gender and education, (2)
political attention (3) social grade (4) 2017 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum recalled vote. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in the
calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are additionally

weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical
record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance that the true value of a
party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that

they lie within 2 points.

Age by Gender by Education (Labour Force
Survey and ONS Mid Year Estimates)
Men Over 65

Men 50-64 High education

Men 50-64 Mid education

Men 50-64 Low education

Men 25-49 High education

Men 25-49 Mid education

Men 25-49 Low education

Men Under 25 High education

Men Under 25 Mid & Low education
Women Over 65

Women 50-64 High education
Women 50-64 Mid education
Women 50-64 Low education
Women 25-49 High education
Women 25-49 Mid education
Women 25-49 Low education
Women Under 25 High education
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education

Political Attention (British Election Study face to
face element)
Low (0,1,2)
Medium (3-7)
High (8,9,10)

Social Grade (NRS and 2011 census)
AB
C1

C2
DE
EU Referendum Vote (Election Result)
Remain
Leave
Don't Know / Did Not Vote

© 2019 YouGov Plc. All Rights Reserved

188
51
85
70

108

145
50
13
31

216
49
90
74

153

152
93
21
87

142
1151
383

514
482

300
380

727
701
248

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

176
50
79
65

129

127
92
15
77

211
47
91
67

139

136
82
18
74

318
1006
352

469
486

352
369

645
691
340

Target %

10.5%
3.0%
4.7%
3.9%
7.7%
7.6%
5.5%
0.9%
4.6%

12.6%
2.8%
5.4%
4.0%
8.3%
8.1%
4.9%
1.1%
4.4%

19.0%
60.0%
21.0%

28.0%
29.0%

21.0%
22.0%

38.3%
41.4%
20.3%



YouGov Weighting Data

You

What the world thinks

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with gender and education, (2)
political attention (3) social grade (4) 2017 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum recalled vote. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in the
calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are additionally

weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

All polls are subject to a wide range of potential sources of error. On the basis of the historical
record of the polls at recent general elections, there is a 9 in 10 chance that the true value of a
party’s support lies within 4 points of the estimates provided by this poll, and a 2 in 3 chance that

they lie within 2 points.

Region by 2017 Vote (Election Result and ONS
Population estimates)

South Con 252 231
South Lab 144 129
South LD 52 a7
South UKIP 10 8
South Oth 19 17
South DNV 110 127
London Con 48 52
London Lab 57 84
London LD 12 13
London Oth 8 5
London DNV 34 47
Midlands Con 113 104
Midlands Lab 90 85
Midlands LD 10 8
Midlands Oth 10 8
Midlands DNV 64 70
North Con 121 114
North Lab 165 159
North LD 16 15
North UKIP 8 8
North Oth 10 7
North DNV 84 106
Scotland Con 33 30
Scotland Lab 29 28
Scotland LD 8 7
Scotland SNP 45 40
Scotland Oth & DNV 35 39
Wales Con 25 22
Wales Lab 32 32
Wales LD 4 3
Wales PC 8 7
Wales Oth & DNV 20 22

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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13.8%
7.7%
2.8%
0.5%
1.0%
7.6%
3.1%
5.0%
0.8%
0.3%
2.8%
6.2%
5.1%
0.5%
0.5%
4.2%
6.8%
9.5%
0.9%
0.5%
0.4%
6.3%
1.8%
1.7%
0.4%
2.4%
2.3%
1.3%
1.9%
0.2%
0.4%
1.3%
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